

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

09-30-202

Manila

SEP 3 0 2021

SPECIAL ORDER	) SUBJECT:	Assignment of ENGR. VIRGINIA G.
	)	BATOCAIL as District Engineer, Cagayan
NO. <u>248</u> Series of 2021 M	) )	de Oro 1 <sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, DPWH Region X
Series of 2021	9 50 2021	

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, **Engr. Virginia G. Batocail** is hereby assigned as District Engineer, Cagayan de Oro 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, DPWH Region X.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Engr. Batocail is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of District Engineer.

Engr. Batocail is entitled to collect Representation and Transportation Allowance (RATA) corresponding to the position of District Engineer subject to the usual accounting and auditing regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN1A04696